

April 5, 2023

## Dear Community Member:

Our 19th annual Fund-A-Need celebration sponsored by the Foundation at Kittitas Valley Healthcare (KVH) is set for Saturday, June 3, 2023, at the CWU Sue Lombard Hall and I am writing to request in-kind support for our cause.

The Foundation at Kittitas Valley Healthcare was created in 1986. Centrally located in Washington State, Kittitas Valley Healthcare (KVH) includes a critical access hospital and eight clinics that serve a growing rural and underserved population. As the only healthcare system in Kittitas County, KVH serves approximately 47,000 residents, providing care in the 8th largest county in Washington, with 40% of county residents living in unincorporated communities. Past fundraising support by The Foundation at KVH has provided upgraded anesthesia care, modernized digital mammography screenings, enhanced pediatric ER services, state-of-the-art security systems in the birthing unit, improved rapid responses in trauma and emergency, and new birthing beds.

Every day, gifts from community members support Kittitas Valley Healthcare by assuring the hospital's greatest needs are met. Funds raised from this event strengthens our ability to acquire urgently needed equipment and medical technology, support annual projects and sustain and expand current initiatives.

Detailed event information and a return form are enclosed. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 509-933-8669 or via email at <a href="mailto:Foundation@KVHealthcare.org">Foundation@KVHealthcare.org</a>. The Foundation at KVH is a 501c(3) organization and donations are eligible for tax benefits.

We look forward to building a strong partnership with you and making a difference in advancing rural healthcare.

Thank you, Laura Bobovski/Foundation EIN #: 91-1349299

The Foundation at Kittitas Valley Healthcare - (509)933-8669



Silent Auction June 3, in Support of The Foundation at Kittitas Valley Healthcare

## **AUCTION ITEM**

Business Name		
City/State/Zip		
Contact Person		
Phone	-	
E-mail Address	-	
Description of donation:		
Estimated Donation Value:	Expiration Date:	

## PLEASE ENCLOSE THIS FORM WITH YOUR DONATION AND MAIL TO:

The Foundation at KVH Attn: Laura Bobovski 603 South Chestnut St. Ellensburg, WA 98926

Email: Foundation@kvhealthcare.org

EIN # 91-1349299